0503514

FIRST EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT FOR
TIRE REPAIR SERVICE

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this _&__ﬁpay of &,{,\ i‘/u’x/;l , 2005 by
and between the CITY OF GAINESVILLE, a mumnicipal corporation or gamized under the laws of
the State of Florida (hereinafier 1eferred to as “CITY™), and TOWN TIRE, INC. (hereinafter
referred to as “CONTRACTOR?”).

WHEREAS, the CITY originally entered into a two year Agreement on February 12,
2004 for CONTRACTOR to provide alignment, wheel balancing and tire repair services for
CITY equipment to expire September 30, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement allows for up to two additional one year extensions
contingent upon the satisfactory performance of the CONTRACTOR; and

WHEREAS, the CITY a;ld the CONTRACTOR desire to exercise the first extension
provision of that Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: -

1. Unless terminated earlier, as provided for under the Agreement, the Agreement is
‘extended until September 30, 2006 under the same terms and conditions as the
original Agreement.

2 This Extension, when executed, together with the original Agreement constitutes

the entire agreement between the parties.

ATTEST OR WITNESS: TOWN Tmy —

lage )

Printed ?‘1 e bh 7145 ee.

Title:

Printed name: JUles Crepar.
Title: (e Presimecs > t

ATTEST OR WITNESS: CITY OF GAMESVELE
-\A\-dla«—\ \?\OJ\J“LLO /ﬂ)@w#%x«o\ .%fvym/m-fé-*
Printed name: Yeleewm Mowed 6 Do Ao pS:—Dm\D

Title: ¢+ €prechve  Assshaat City Manager

TR L. Crasby. !
Fity of Gainesville, Florida



CITY OF GAINESVILLE

Finance Department

August 24, 2005

Jules Gerding

Town Tire, Inc.

5105 SW 41% Blvd.

Gainesville, FL. 32608

RE: Fi;st Extension to the Agreement for Tire Repair Service.

Dear Mr. Gerding:

Attached please find one (1) fully executed original of the above referenced First Extension
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to cbntac_:’p me. Thank you

Sincerely,

” @\&B\r\r&ﬁb\%\m

Roma Rollins
Buyer

Enclosures

xc:  Dept
File

Purchasing Division
Statinn 32 s B0 Rax 490 » Gainesvilie. FI. 32602-0490)




